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Socialist Republic of Viet Nam
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

.Truong Thanh Liem

(ODP applicant/Teén ngubi JJng dodn)

Dear/Kinh d

v# _H43-385

1O We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United
States. . -

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the ‘statutory deﬁnition of
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion,- nationality, membership in a particular social
group;- or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the: United: States .imust
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law.

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service.(INS),
* your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed, - At that
time, you were given the oppormmty to present evidence, documentation, and/or. an" accumulation of
. detail through. verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events andsurroundmg
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

2)[J You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter), ~ © = © & % B B

3)O We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public. Intenst
Paroleprogrambecauseyoudonotmeetthecntenamdlcatedbelow : T

3a)D Mamed sons and daughiers (of former re-cducation camp detainees who are ehbxble as refugees)
must have approved. petitions filed on.their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or
closer relation who is currently resxdmg in the United States, who is wrlling to pay transportation
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial abxhty to support the paroleec to ensure
they do not become public charges. '

3b)[J Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations. currently
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportanon costs and ‘demonstrate that they
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public chargec

3c)0 Unmarried children of former us government or private company employees who are ‘approved as
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the
children are under the age of twenty-one

‘

JS [NTER/IEN TES ‘“\

//%/ s

lcer of the U87 Immigratiorand Nansralization Servwet Date/Ngay

wa.wchD.TmmmpcwaMmrwhmey & .0 CHI MINH CITY
14 INS-1

Applicant Copy Refugee/PIP denial (12/92)




1)

2)

3)

_ boi vi Ong/Bd khdng hoi du tieu chudn da duoc chi dan sau day;

sG DI TRU NHAP CU VA NHAP TICH HOA KY

Chiing 15 rét tiéc  chung 16i khong thé "chip thuan don xin u nan tdi dinh o tai Hoa Ky cua Ong/Bd
Dé dddc tai dinh cd tai Hoa Ky nhu mat ngdbz ti nan, ngdbt nop dén phai hoi du dinh nghia do ludt phap
qui dznh vée ngdbt ti nan co trong diéu khoan IOI(a)(42) cua Dao Lu&t Di Trii Nhap Cu Va Nhdp 'I':ch dd
dilde b6 sung sda doi.

D:en ti nan chz co thé dudc chdp thudn neu ngdbl nop ddn dila ra nhllng 16i khai bi ngddc dai dang tin
cay hoac nhiing lo 56 bi ngu‘dc dai thay 10, Vi ly do chung toc, 0n gtao, quoc tich, hoz vién cud nhung ,
nhom ho; hop ddc biét, hoac phat biét y Iaen chinh tri. Them vdo do, nhuhg ngudi nop don xin ti nan o
Hoa Ky phi chiing minh khong bi logi ra khoi s nhap cé Hoa Ky do nhdng diéu luat khdc naq.

Trong khi diudc phong vdn bdt vién chilc S& Di Tru thfp CzI Va Nhap Tich (INS) nhdng 16i khaz ve szt’
ngudc dai vd sdlo sd bi ngddc Jat thdy ro da dibc duyet xet laz. Ngay lic d6, Ong/Bd da co cd hoi de
duig bang ching, tai l;eu, v nhing chi tiét gop nhat qua 16i chdng vé nhdng su kién, hodc hoan cdnh dé&°
bo tiic thém cho 16 khai bi ngadcdazhoacsu’losd bi ngudc dahthay ro. . o e i

“Sau khi da duyet xet can thdn su tuang trinh ve “nhiing sd kzé‘n va hodn canh xung quanh chung t6i da

'quyet dinh rd’ng dng/Ba khéng hoi du ueu chuén u nan.

Ong/Ba dii tiéu chudn theo dién Tam Dung Vi Cong Ich (PIP) (coi thu’ dinh kém).

: Chung t0l khong the chap thudn ddn xin tdi dinh cu” vao Hoa Ky theo dlen Tam Dung Vi Cong Ich (PIP)

e
—~——

3a) Con trai va con_gai da co gla dmh (cua cuu cai tao vién da duoc chap thuan la nguoz t nan) phat '
co ddn xin da,ddoc chap thudn do anh em hodc thén nhdn | gadn, hien Jang cd ngu tai Hoa Ky nop
bao lanh cho ho hay cho vé/chong ho vd, than nhan cung ung thuan tra tién di chuyen vd chdng to
“rang ho co kha nang 13 chink 42 ¢ cdp “dubng ng cho nguoi tam dung ‘aé bao damngdbt nay ' khong tr3
thanh ganh nang cua xa hOL

g

-~
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" 3b) ClIu nhﬁn vién cua chmh phu Hoa Ky hoac cac hang i khong du tiéu chudn d tinh' trang ti nan co

- thé ddoc coi nhil la ngdbt tam dung vi'cong zch néit ho co anh em hodc than nhan gan hign dang cu
: ngu tai Hoa 7(y ung thuan trd tigh di chuyen va chung 10 ra‘ng ho co kha nang taz chinh dé cap
duoing cho ngubi 1am dung dé bao dam nguodi ndy khong tré thanh ganh nang cua xa ho;.

R Pl T

3c) thng ngdét con doc than cua cdu nhan vién cua chmh phu Hoa Ky hoac cac hang tu da duoc chap
thuan la ngdbz tam ‘dung vi cong wh chi duoc phep dl theo cha me 101 Hoa Ky néu nhung nguOl con
néry dudi 21 tubi. : -

Plcasc sec the revérse f(;r an English transiation
(Xin coi ban dich 1:é..g Ah d mat sau)

..
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EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES
BAﬁGKOK, THAILAND
Ve 2bllo4 s Had- &85 Date: __ 10 FER'PS”
Name/VN Address of Principal Applicm.\t: Applicants not qualified for ODP ‘interview:
NGuyeN TWp  Dep
TRUNG  -HI My
TLUING __THANM ey

TRUONG' Tuant {HU0e

A i

Dear Sir/Madam;

We regret'to inform you that the individual(s) named above are not eligible to attend an inteniew with the United States
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) for the reason indicated below. Applicants who fall into any of the categories listed below
are not qualified for an interview even though their names may have appeared on interview lists submitted to the ODP by the
Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SRYV), or even though ODP may have issued a Letter of Introduction (LO) to the applicants in
the past.

1. O Beneficiaries of non-current immigrant visa petition(s):  The preference petition(s) filed on behalf of the
individual(s) named above are not yet eligible for visa consideration. These applicants will be reconsidered for interview
once the filing date(s) of the petition(s) are current. For more information on visa petition cut-off dates, you may contact
the US Depariment of State’s Visa Office at (202) 663-1541. !

B N
2. 03 Applicants whose cases are based solcly on an affidavit of rclationship (AOR): ODP no longer interviews

applicants whose cases are based solely on AORs. Please refer (o the enclosed information about filing immigrant visa
petitions, » '

J.Réons/daughtcrs over the age of twenty-one (and their familics): Without independent refugee eligibility or current
visa petitions, these individuals may not attend an ODP interview with their parent(s). Only the spouse and minor
children of a current preference petition beneficiary are entitled to derivative eligibility. After he/she arrives in the U.S. and
- adjusts his/her status to Legal-Permmanent Residentu parentmay file petitions 6fi behall 6T iskér unmarried children |

4.0 Marricd sons/daughters (and their familics): Without independent refugee eligibility or current visa petitions, these
individuals may not attend an ODP interview with their parents; under US immigration law, married offspring are not
entitled to derivative eligibility from their parents’ immediate relative pelitions.

5.0 Other:

‘

6. 0 Individuals applying for ODP refugee interviews: These applicants have failed to meet any of the eligibility criteria
detailed below and/or present sufficient documentary evidence to support their claim.

Criteria Combinations to Qualify for ODP Refugee Interviews

® -At lcast five ycars of verificd employmert by the US government or US privale companies.

® Af least three ycars spent in a re-education camp as a direct result of close association with US policies
and programs prior to April 1975. Time served as a result of post April 1975 anti-revolutionary activities

or boat escapes does not qualify an individual for ODP, nor does time seryed as a prisoner of nar. Wy oo .

nrior 101928

® At least one year of verificd employment by the US government or US private companies plus at least

one year spent in a re-education camp as a direct result of close association with US policies and
programs prior to 1975,

* A verified period of training outside Victnam under US government auspices plus at least one year
spent in a re-education camp as a direct result of close association with US policies and programs prior to
1975,

® The widow(cr) and unmarried children of an individual who dicd in or as a result of intcrnment in a
re-cducation camp due to his/her close association with US policies and programs prior to 1975. Children
are eligible only when accompanying their widowed parent.

We regret that more encouraging news is not availible at this time.

Encl: ODF-A, B ’ ODI’-:)LS.IN:
Anchor Copy : — erra)
B Y -

.




T et oyt - Fe

' Ban dich

Chung toi it tlec de bao tin_ cho Ong/Ba biét la nhdng ngdbl co tén ghl trén khong hoi du ticu
chuin phong van cua ODP vi ly do co danh dﬁu dddl day -Dlidng dén réi vao bat cd tnidng hdp
nao ghi dddl day deu khong hoi du tiéu chudn phong vin mac dau ho da ¢ tén trong danh sach
phong van cda chinh phu Viét riam trao cho ODP, hay dau cho trddc diy ho da dudc ODP cap
Giay Gidi Thiéu (LOD.

1.0 Ngdél dide hddng ddn JXin chleu khan nhap cd dién di dan chda tél han ky: Pdn xin chleu
khan du tlen ch9 (nhdng) ngdm co tén trén diy hlen nay chda_ du dleu kién de d\fdc cap
chiéu- khan* Ctiitkhi nab n ¥, ndp ddn xm chleu khan cua nhing ngdél nay t6| han ky thl
hd s cua ho m6| ddde ciu xet dé&’cho phon’g van. -DE . o Y thém tin tdc 3 van de ngay hét
han cua dén xin “chiéu khan Ong/Ba cd the lién lac vi Vin phong Chiéu khan B6 Ngoai
Giao Hoa Ky, dién thoai s6 (202) 663-1541.

2! D thng ngdbl ddng ddn m3 ddn Chl d\fa tren T3 Khai Lién HE Gla-Dlnh (AOR): ODP khong
" con cho phong van nhdng dddng don ma ddn chi ‘difa trén AOR Xin Ong/Ba doc tin tdé kem
" dhy vé thc thdc 6P ddﬁ xint liidu khan nhip cﬁ dlen di dan.

3. D Con trallcon gal tren hai mudi mot tu01 (va gia dinh): Neu nh\fng ngudi nay } khong td co du
. tieu chuan theo dién tj Jjnan hay khong co " don. xin chleu khan dlqn di dan da 1di han ky, th|
<ho se khong duddc. phong van v6| cha me. Chi ¢o v(’)/chong va con ca| vi thanh nién cua’
ngdbl hdbng ddn xin chleu khan dién di dan theo bac da tdi han ky mdi dd;}c coi la co du
diéu klen Sau khi dén Hoa Ky va di€u chinh tinh trang thanh thudng tru nhin hdp phap,
cha me co the nop ddn xin cho cac con con doc than
R T Lt LIRS TP 21N I in e
4.0 Con tral/con gal da ket hén’ (va’ gla dmh) Ncu nhdng ngddl nay khong . neng mirh co du
tiu chuan theo dién ti nan hay khong o ) ddn xin chiéu khan di¢n di din da'tdi han : .\y thi
. hose ¢ khong duge dd phong van cung v6| cha me; theo Ludt Di Dan Hoa Ky, thi con caida;
, .két han khong dd(}c hddng tiéu chudn cua cha e khi cha me co ddn xin bao larh do than
. thar gan mp cho. '

5. D Ly do khac:

6. CI ‘Nhdng ngdbl ngp ddn dé dtfdc phong van theo dién ti nan trong ODP: Nhlfng ngddl nay da
khong h01 du mof tigu chuan nao ké khai dudi diy va/hoac xuat trinh diy du gidy t& chdng
minh d& h§ " trd 1i khai cua ho.

Nhung tiéu chuih phoi hép dé 'dddc ODP phong van theo dién (i nan

. th co chdng c8'la cdu nhin vién cua chmh phu Hoa Ky nodc ¢dng ty td nhan My |t
nh3t nim ndm.

. lt nhat pha; co ba nam trong trai cal tao ma Iy do cai tao ro rang |n vi da"co lién he
mat thlct vai, chinh sach va chddng tnm\ Hoa Kyd Vlet Nam trddc thang l, 1975. Thdi
“gian LY trai cal tao vi ly do hoat dgng ca *h mang sau thang tf l975 hay vi ly do vddt bicn
khong hoi du tleu chudn cua ODP cung nhd thdi gian cai tao vi ily do td nhin chién tranh
tnidc 1975 Cung khong dd tidu chuan ODP.
th co chdng cb Ia cdu'nhan vién cJa chinh phu Ioa ky lmy cong ty td nhan My |l
nhat m{t nam cong thém it nhat mdt nam 8 trai cax tao ma viéc dl cai tao 1o rang la vi co
lién hé mat thiét vai chinh sach va chddng trinh cua Hoa ky tridc 1975.

« Co ,chdng’ cd dddc huin luygn 6 ngoal Viet Nam mot thdl gnan dddl sd bao trd cua
chmh phu Hoa ky hay cac cong ty nhan Hoa ky,va it nhat co mot nam trong trai
cal tao ma viéc dl cai 120 ro rang la vi co ) lién he mat thiét  v&i chinh sach va chidhg trinh
cua Hoa Ky trddc 1975

. Nglldl (goa) vd/(goa) chong va scon cal con doc than cua mét ngd6| da’ che( trong tral
cai tao hoac chet vn két qua cul wec iam gnd trong trai ca’l tao ma viéc di cal tao o
rang la Vi co dmh lin mat thlct vdi chinh sach va chddng trinh cua Hoa ky trdd¢ 1975.
Con cai chi co du tiéu. chuin khi i theo cha/me (g0a).
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[ MeT-NAM CONG-HOA
* (République du Vigt-Nem)

TOA SO-THAM
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N PHONG LUC-SY
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BAN TRiCH-LUC

(Extrait du_registre des .acics

PHONG LUC-SU TOA SO-THAM

(GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE 1¢r INSTANCE DE )

—IONG KRN
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BO KHAILSANH -~~~ Y7

de naissence)

(NAM-PHAN)

w1797

(Anzée)

(Sud VietNam)
SO HIEU _
(ACRO NO)

Y

l- n, bho lllll con nit
(Nom et prévom de Uenfuii)

CNam, om0, o L L
(Seve de Fenfant)

mp—
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Sanht ngay nao
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(Won Hom cil c)
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__(Nom et prénom de la mére}

dan. . . . .

g

Me |dlll nuhé ui
(Sa pm[: mon)

Nhit cira & dau .
_(Son donuciie)

Vo chinh hay thi,

(Son rang de femme mariée)
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UY BAN NHAN DAN CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM MAu TP/HT 3
Xi, phuimg . SR, . 2RENW2 oc lgp - Ty do — Hanh phiic s6... AT,

Huyén, Quan .. TAN TRU . Quyénss (L. ..
Tinh, Thanh phé . LWNG. AN
(BAN SA0)
Ho va tén .Wﬂ' !H]:I BAY Nam hay nur L")
Ngdy, thang, nam sinh 1938
Mot obfn be Bai
Noi sinh TUYSN THaANH
Dan toc KI M Quéc tich __ yI8T Wam
Phédn khai vé Nguoi me Nguoi cha
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£ | Ho va ten 12 THI yiY neuYRn yan yilln
8 Tudi '
2 | Dan toc _KINH XKIW
2| Quéc tich _ vif? N vif® ax
& | Ngh€ nghi¢p
“ | Noi thuong tré

Ho, tén, tudi, ngi thuong tré, s6 gidy ching minh cia nguoi dimg l:hai.
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BONQIVU CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
CONG AN TP.HO CHf MINH Déc Igp .. T do . Hanh phiic
PHONG PA27
S6': .. 266.. /XN
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Ngdy 93 thdng 03 nam 1995,

GIAY XAC NHAN

t

Tain cit vao hé so hiu (rit tai phong ho so AN CA .TPHCM.

Phong ho so AN CA.TPHCM xdc nhdn :

Bt o RUBMG . Mo LA
Ngay thdng nam sinh : ..o, AN 4~ NN/, - & S
NOUSITR ¢ oo / ...... ¥ A
Trigudn :44/4.... /;M St B 4/% .....................
Cdp bc, chic vy trong ch€ dg cii : ............. e, %/{’ ............................... ,
............. /4«&7 A x%xo.é%«w/
Ngay b bdt vao trat : oo LI SR < ¢ - N,
Ngdyradr@l : .........c..... R NPT > S A ST £
Ly do hec 1dp cdigo : ..... /«Ma A & ?..c« .....................
TM.BCH PHONG HO SG AN

] TRUGNG PHONG







March 8, 1997

Hoi I #21
Falls Church, VA 22043
Dear Sir or Madam,

I have sent this file to Bangkok-Thailand about two months ago. But I haven’t gotten any
answer yet.

Can you please help me about that in any way you could? Please let me know by the
following address as soon as you have the answer: - Jacksonville, FL
32208 .

Thank you for your time. I am looking forward to your answer. Thank you very much!

Sincerely,

Thanh Nguyen
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